

A BYLAW OF THE TOWN OF RIMBEY, IN THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA, TO AMEND LAND USE BYLAW 917/16.

WHEREAS

Part 6, Section 6.1(2), of the Town of Rimbey Land Use Bylaw 917/16 states that Council may initiate an amendment to the Land Use Bylaw,

NOW THEREFORE

After due compliance with the relevant provisions of the Municipal Government Act RSA 2000, ch. M-26, as amended, the Council of the Town of Rimbey duly assembled enacts as follows:

PART I - TITLE

This Bylaw may be cited as the Amendment to the Land Use Bylaw.

PART II - REDESIGNATION

- 1) Lot 20, Block 9, Plan 8120791 will be redesignated from C2 to R1.
- 2) That the Land Use District Map of Bylaw No. 917/16 is hereby amended as per attached map in Schedule A.

PART III - EFFECTIVE DATE

AND FURTHER THAT this Bylaw shall take effect on the date of third and final reading.

READ a First Time in Council this		day of	2021.
			Mayor Rick Pankiw
		Chief Administrative Officer Lori Hillis	
READ a Second Time in C	Council this	day of	2021.
-			
			Mayor Rick Pankiw
-			

1

Chief Administrative Officer Lori Hillis

BYLAW NO. 976/21



Mayor Rick Pankiw

Chief Administrative Officer Lori Hillis

SCHEDULE A

Land Use Re-designation Map

